United States Virgin
Islands
Department of Education

Elementary.
Junior High  AMiddle &
Senior High Puablic
Schools

Legend:

AD  Admin. Leave (STT
Carnival)

AL Adnunistrator’s Last Day

AR Administrator’s Report

AT  AFT Teach

H Holiday
Marking Period Begins
Marking Period £nds
Returning Piofessional
Report/ No Classes
Students Return/School
Starts
School Break
Semesteir Ends / 2nd
NMarking  Period Ends
2nd Semester Ends/
Schoal Closes
Workshop/New
Professionals

Note:

The attached Narrative
incorporated herein
facilitates school based
reporting and departure
dates, explanation of
related activities and legal
holidays.

Submitted By:

Sharon Ann McColium, Ph.D.
Commissioner

APTROVED:

Kenrneth E. Mapp
Governor

Date

8134 Kongens Gade

St. Thomas. VI 00820
Phone: 340.774.0100
Fax:340.779.7153

2133 Hospital Street
Christiansted. VI 00820
Phone: 340.773.1095

Fax: 340.713.9579

13

20

27

12

19

26

1

18

25

13

20

27

21

AR

ME

20

27

AUGUST
T W T
1 2 3
8 9 10
15 16 17
2 23 24
29 WK WK
NOVEMBER
T W T
H 2
7 8 9
MB 15 16
21 2 H
2 29 30
FEBRUARY
T W T
SE
6 7 8
13 14 15
20 2 22
27 28
MAY
T W T
1 2 3
8 9 10
15 16 17
2 23 24
2 30 3N

SY 2017-2018
Public School Calendar

1
18

25

17

SB

16

23

1
18

25

19

26

11

18

25

10

17

24

12

19

26

S

SEPTEMBER
T w T

s ow [w]s 7

10

17

24

10

17

24

K|

1

18

25

10

17

24

1

18

25

1

18

SB

12

19

26

2 13 14
19 20 21
2% 21 28
DECEMBER
T W T
5 6 7
12 13 14
19 20 2o
SB SB SB
MARCH
T W T
1
6 7 8
13 14 15
20 21 22
21 28 H
JUNE
T W T
5 6 7
12 13 14
19 El 21
2% 21 28

15

22

29

15

22

SB

16

23

15

22

29

16

23

30

16

23

30

10

17

24

31

16

23

30

15

22

29

14

21

28

15

22

29

15

22

29

16

AT

30

SB

22

29

16
sB

30

16

23

30

OCTOBER
T W T
3 4 5
0 11 12
17 18 19
24 25 2
31

JANUARY
T W T
SB SB SB
9 10 N
6 17 18
2 24 5
3 AN

APRIL
T W T
3 4 5
ME MB 12
17 18 19
SB SB SB

JULY
T W T
H H 5
0 11 12
17 18 19
24 25 2%
K}

13

AT

27

SB

12

19

26

13

20

AD

13

20

27

14

21

28

13

20

27

14

21

28

14

21

28



IMPORTANT DATES SY 2017-2018

School Based Personnel Report Last Work Day
Secretarial/Clerical Personnel August 21, 2017 July 2, 2018
Kitchen Managers August 21, 2017 July 2, 2018
Principals, Assistant Principals, Coordinators, Supervisors ~ August 28, 2017 June 25, 2018
Bus Drivers August 21, 2017 June 26, 2018
Kitchen Workers August 21, 2017 June 26, 2018
All New Professionals August 30, 2017 June 21, 2018
All Returning Professionals(including Teachers, Registrars,  September 1, 2017 June 21, 2018

Attendance Counselors, Diagnosticians, Psychologists,
School Nurses, Social Workers, and Librarians)

All Paraprofessionals August 31, 2017 June 25, 2018
Guidance Counselors August 31, 2017 June 25, 2018
Event Occurrence Date

LABOR DAY 1st Monday-September September 4,2017
SCHOOLS OPEN/STUDENTS RETURN(Marking Period 2nd Tuesday, Sept. September 5, 2017
Begins)

COLUMBUS DAY-PR/VI FRIENDSHIP DAY 2nd Monday-October October 9, 2017
AFT-TEACH STX - October 20, 2017
AFT-TEACH STTJ - October 23, 2017
D. HAMILTON JACKSON/LIBERTY/BULL & BREAD November 1 November 1, 2017
VETERANS DAY November 11 November10, 2017
1ST MARKING PERIOD ENDS 45TH School Day November13, 2017
2ND MARKING PERIOD BEGINS 46th School Day November13, 2017
THANKSGIVING BREAK 4th Thursday-November November 23-24
CHRISTMAS BREAK (includes all holidays between 12/25  Dec. 25 - Jan. 5 Dec.25- Jan 5,2018
& 1/5)

MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. DAY 3rd Monday-January January 15, 2018
2ND MARKING PERIOND ENDS/1ST SEMESTER ENDS ~ 90th School Day February 1, 2018
3RD MARKING PERIOD BEGINS 91st School Day February 2,2018
PRESIDENTS' DAY 3rd Monday - February 19 February 19, 2018
EASTER BREAK(Holy Thursday, Good Friday, & Easter March 29-April 2
Monday)

TRANSFER DAY March 31 March 31

3RD MARKING PERIOD ENDS 135th School Day April 10, 2018

4TH MARKING PERIOD BEGINS 136th School Day April 11,2018

ST. THOMAS CHILDREN'S CARNIVAL BREAK April 23-27,2018
MEMORIAL DAY Last Monday — May May 28, 2018
LAST STUDENT DAY(4TH Marking period/2nd Semester 180th School Day June 21,2018
Ends)

Note: Only when a Federal Holiday falls on a Sunday is it observed the following Monday. Local
holidays falling on a Saturday or Sunday are not observed during the work week



