

Department of Education

SY 2017-2018 **Public School Calendar**

	AUGUST									SEF	SEPTEMBER								OCTOBER					
	S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	M	Т	W	T	F	S	S	М	T	W	Т	F	S			
n			1	2	3	4	5						RP	2	1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	3	н	SR	6	7	8	9	8	н	10	11	12	13	14			
	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	15	16	17	18	19	AT	21			
	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	22	AT	24	25	26	27	28			
	27	AR	29	WK	WK			24	25	26	27	28	29	30	29	30	31							

		NC	VEMI	BER					DE	CEME	BER			JANUARY							
S	М	T	W	т	F	S	S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S	
			н	2	3	4						1	2		SB	SB	SB	SB	SB	6	
5	6	7	8	9	н	11	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
12	ME	MB	15	16	17	18	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	14	н	16	17	18	19	20	
19	20	21	22	Н	SB	25	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	
26	27	28	29	30			24	SB	SB	SB	SB	SB	30	28	29	30	31				
							31														

		FE	BRU/	ARY			MARCH								APRIL							
S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	M	т	W	Т	F	S	S	Μ	Т	W	Т	F	S		
				SE	MB	3					1	2	3	1	н	3	4	5	6	7		
4	5	6	7	8	9	10	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	8	9	ME	MB	12	13	14		
11	12	13	14	15	16	17	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	15	16	17	18	19	20	21		
18	н	20	21	22	23	24	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	22	SB	SB	SB	SB	AD	28		
25	26	27	28				25	26	27	28	н	н	31	29	30							

A Contraction																					
nneth E. Mapp Governor				MAY							JUNE							JULY	,		
Indea	S	М	т	W	т	F	S	S	Μ	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S
Date			1	2	3	4	5						1	2	1	2	Н	н	5	6	7
84 Kongens Gade Thomas. VI 00820	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
ne: 340.774.0100 :: 340.779.7153	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	15	16	17	18	19	20	21
	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	17	18	19	SC	21	22	23	22	23	24	25	26	27	28
3 Hospital Street tiansted. VI 00820	27	н	29	30	31			24	AL	26	27	28	29	30	29	30	31				

Legend:

Note:

incorporated facilitates school bas reporting and depart dates, explanation related activities and leg holidays.

Submitted By:

Sharon Ann McCollum, Ph.

AP?ROVED:

Kei

IMPORTANT DATES SY 2017-2018

School Based Personnel	Report	Last Work Day
Secretarial/Clerical Personnel Kitchen Managers Principals, Assistant Principals, Coordinators, Supervisors Bus Drivers Kitchen Workers All New Professionals All Returning Professionals(including Teachers, Registrars, Attendance Counselors, Diagnosticians, Psychologists,	August 21, 2017 August 21, 2017 August 28, 2017 August 21, 2017 August 21, 2017 August 30, 2017 September 1, 2017	July 2, 2018 July 2, 2018 June 25, 2018 June 26, 2018 June 26, 2018 June 21, 2018 June 21, 2018
School Nurses, Social Workers, and Librarians) All Paraprofessionals Guidance Counselors	August 31, 2017 August 31, 2017	June 25, 2018 June 25, 2018
Event	Occurrence	Date
LABOR DAY SCHOOLS OPEN/STUDENTS RETURN(Marking Period Begins) COLUMBUS DAY-PR/VI FRIENDSHIP DAY AFT-TEACH STX AFT-TEACH STTJ D. HAMILTON JACKSON/LIBERTY/BULL & BREAD VETERANS DAY 1ST MARKING PERIOD ENDS 2ND MARKING PERIOD BEGINS THANKSGIVING BREAK	1st Monday-September 2nd Tuesday, Sept. 2nd Monday-October - - November 1 November 1 45TH School Day 46th School Day 4th Thursday-November Dec. 25 - Jan, 5	September 4,2017 September 5, 2017 October 9, 2017 October 20, 2017 October 23, 2017 November 1, 2017 November 13, 2017 November 13, 2017 November 13, 2017 November 23-24
CHRISTMAS BREAK (includes all holidays between 12/25 & 1/5) MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. DAY 2ND MARKING PERIOND ENDS/1ST SEMESTER ENDS 3RD MARKING PERIOD BEGINS PRESIDENTS' DAY EASTER BREAK(Holy Thursday, Good Friday, & Easter Monday) TRANSFER DAY 3RD MARKING PERIOD ENDS 4TH MARKING PERIOD BEGINS ST. THOMAS CHILDREN'S CARNIVAL BREAK MEMORIAL DAY	Dec. 25 - Jan. 5 3rd Monday-January 90th School Day 91st School Day 3rd Monday – February 19 March 31 135th School Day 136th School Day Last Monday – May	Dec.25– Jan 5,2018 January 15, 2018 February 1, 2018 February 2,2018 February 19, 2018 March 29-April 2 March 31 April 10, 2018 April 11, 2018 April 23-27,2018 May 28, 2018
LAST STUDENT DAY (4TH Marking period/2nd Semester Ends)	180th School Day	June 21, 2018

Note: Only when a Federal Holiday falls on a Sunday is it observed the following Monday. Local holidays falling on a Saturday or Sunday are not observed during the work week